In Harmony With Less Terms & Conditions

This document sets the rules for purchasing and using your digital products.

Last updated: 01 March 2025

1. General Information

• Business Name: In Harmony With Less

• **Registered Address:** Utrecht, the Netherlands

• Chamber of Commerce (KvK) Number: 96324902

• **Email:** info@inharmonywithless.com

• Website: www.inharmonywithless.com

These Terms & Conditions govern the purchase and use of digital products offered by In Harmony With Less. By purchasing and downloading any digital product, you agree to these terms.

2. Products & Usage

- The products sold on this website are digital downloads (e-books, guides, templates, etc.).
- Purchases grant the buyer a non-exclusive, non-transferable, single-user license to use the product for personal purposes.
- Reselling, distributing, or modifying the digital products for commercial use is **strictly prohibited**.

3. Pricing & Payment

- Prices are listed in **EUR** and include VAT where applicable.
- Payments are processed securely through payment providers Stripe and PayPal.
- The seller reserves the right to change prices at any time, but changes do not affect past purchases.

4. Refunds & Cancellations

- Due to the digital nature of the products, all sales are final.
- If you experience technical issues with a product, please contact info@inharmonywithless.com for support.

5. Delivery of Digital Products

• Upon payment confirmation, customers receive a **download link** via email.

• If the email does not arrive within [e.g., 24 hours], check your spam folder or contact info@inharmonywithless.com.

6. Intellectual Property

- All content within the digital products is **copyrighted** by In Harmony With Less.
- Unauthorized sharing, copying, or redistribution is **not allowed**.

7. Limitation of Liability

• In Harmony With Less is not responsible for any issues arising from the use of digital products, including compatibility issues with thirdparty software.

8. Dispute Resolution

- Any disputes will be handled under Dutch law.
- If a resolution cannot be found, disputes will be settled in a **Dutch** court.

9. Contact Information

For questions regarding these Terms & Conditions, email: info@inharmonywithless.com.